DEVI AHILYA VISHWAVIDYALAYA, INDORE

FEE STRUCTURE

(ACADEMIC YEAR 2014-15)

STUDENT SERVICES FEE (Applicable for All UTDs) in Rs

S.No	Item	Odd Seme	ster(2014-15)	Even Semes	ster (2014-15)	
		BOYS GIRLS		BOYS	GIRLS	
1	University Tuition Fee	189.00		189.00		
2	Health Center	79.00	79.00	79	79	
3	University Sports fee	189.00	189.00	00.00	00.00	
4	Poor students Library fee	105.00	105.00	00.00	00.00	
5	Students Accident fund	21.00	21.00	00.00	00.00	
6	Handicapped Student's aid	21.00	21.00	00.00	00.00	
	fund					
7	Student Welfare	53.00	53.00	00.00	00.00	
8	Maintenance	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	
9	Contribution of Deptt.	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	
	Exam. fee					
10	Miscellaneous Charges	555.00	555.00	555.00	555.00	
11	Cultural Centre Activity and	303.00	303.00	303.00	303.00	
	Maintainance Fee					
12	Internet (IT Centre Fee)	525.00	525.00	525.00	525.00	
	Total (Proposed) (Rs)		2311.00	2111.00	1922.00	
	Total Existing (Rs)	2260.00	2071.00	1472.00	1283.00	
	Increase/Decrease (Rs)	240	240	639	639	

Institute of Engineering & Technology										
Program Name	Reg/ SF	Academic Fee in Rs. P.A.	Dev. & Maint. Fee in Rs. P.A.	Students Services Fee	Exam Fee Rs. P.A	Total In Rs. P.A.(Excluding Student Services Fee)	Increase /Decrea se Rs.			
BE 4Y	SF	39900	17000	As given above	3000	59900 (Proposed) 58700 (Existing)	1200			
ME 2Y (FT)	SF	30000	18000		3000	51000 (Proposed) 49400 (Existing)	1600			
MSc(AM) CI 2Y	SF	12000	3000		3000	18000 (Proposed) 31550 (Existing)	(-)13550			
BE(PTDC) 4Y,	SF	23000	12000		3000	38000 (Proposed) 34300 (Existing)	3700			
ME 3Y (PT)	SF	23000	12000		3000	38000 (Proposed) 36800 (Existing)	1200			
School of Pha	rmac	y								
B. Pharma 4Y	SF	35000	20000	As given above	3000	58000 (Proposed) 57000 (Existing)	1000			
M. Pharma 2Y	SF	60000	20000		3000	83000 (Proposed) 152000 (Existing)	(-) 69000			
School of Con	npute	er Scienc	e and I	T						
MCA 3Y	Reg	42000	11000	As given above	3000	56000 (Proposed) 53550 (Existing)	2450			
M Tech (CS), M Tech (NM & IS), M Tech (Inf Arch & SE), 2Y	SF/R eg	30000	6000		3000	39000 (Proposed) 33600 (Existing)	5400			
M Sc (IT), 2Y		25000	6000		3000	34000 (Proposed) 33600 (Existing)	400			
MBA (CM), M Sc (CS) 2Y	Reg/ SF	25000	6000		3000	34000 (Proposed) 33600 (Existing)	400			
BCA 3Y/ BCA(Hons) 4Y	SF	21000	6000		3000	30000 (Proposed) 28140 (Existing)	1860			
M Tech (NM & IS), M Tech (Inf Arch & SE), M Tech (CS), 2Y (Sponsored)	SF/R g	55000	11000		3000	69000 (Proposed) 66150 (Existing)	2850			

International Institute of Professional Studies									
Program Name	Reg/ SF	Academic Fee in Rs. P.A.	Dev. & Maint. Fee in Rs. P.A.	Students Services Fee	Exam Fee Rs. P.A	Total In Rs. P.A.(Excluding Student Services 1	/Decrea se Rs.		
MBA (APR), MBA (T) 2Y	SF	33000	10000	As given above	3000	46000 (Proposed) 44100 (Existing)	1900		
MBA(MS), 2Y	SF	42000	10000		3000	55000 (Proposed) 44100 (Existing)	10900		
MCA 6Y, MTech 5-1/2Y, MBA(MS) 5Y	SF	42000	17000		3000	62000 (Proposed) 56845 (Existing)	5155		
BCom(Hon) 3Y	SF	30000	10000		3000	43000 (Proposed) 38850 (Existing)	4150		
Institute of Ma	anage	ement Stu	ıdies						
MBA(HA), MBA(FA), MBA (HR), MBA(MM), MBA(eCom) 2Y	SF	32500	7500	As given above	3000	43000 (Proposed) 38850 (Existing)	4150		
MBA(F.T.)* 2Y	Reg	30450	7550		3000	41000 (Proposed) 38850 (Existing)	2150		
MBA(eCom) 5Y, BBA (HA) 3Y	SF	29000	11000		3000	43000 (Proposed) 38850 (Existing)	4150		
MBA Executive 2Y	SF	40000	NIL		3000	43000 (Proposed) 39900 (Existing)	3100		
Directorate of	Dista	nce Edu	cation		1				
MBA(DE) 3Y	SF	16000			7000	23000 (Proposed) 20770 (Existing)	2230		
School of Elec	troni	cs							
MSc(Elex), MSc (Elex & Com) 2Y	Reg/ SF	12000	3000	As given above	3000	18000 (Proposed) 23100 (Existing)	(-)5100		
MTech(ES), M Tech (SIT), 2Y	SF	29000	4000		3000	36000 (Proposed) 28350 (Existing)	7650		
M Tech (MCT)	Reg	29000	4000		3000	36000 (Proposed) 23100 (Existing)	12900		
MTech(ES), M Tech (SIT) 2Y, M Tech (MCT) 2Y (sponsored)	SF	44000	5000		3000	52000 (Proposed) 35700 (Existing)	16300		

Educational Multimedia Research Center									
Program Name	Reg/ SF	Academic Fee in Rs. P.A.	Dev. & Maint. Fee in Rs. P.A.	Students Services Fee	Exam Fee Rs. P.A	Total In Rs. P.A.(Excluding Student Services I	/Decrea se Rs.		
M.Sc(EM)Integrated First 3 years	SF	30000	11000	As given above	3000	44000 (Proposed) 38850 (Existing)	5150		
M.Sc(EM) Integrated Last 2 Years, MBA (MM)	SF	33000	11000		3000	47000 (Proposed) 43050 (Existing)	3950		
School of Jour	nalis	m & Mas	s Com	municat	ion				
BA(Hon) MC 3Y, MA(MC) 2Y, BJ 1Y	SF	16000	7000	As given above	3000	26000 (Proposed) 25200 (Existing)	800		
School of Law									
BALLB (Hons) 5Y	SF	24000	7000	As given above	3000	34000 (Proposed) 28350 (Existing)	5650		
LLM 2Y	SF	24000	7000		3000	34000 (Proposed) 12600 (Existing)	21400		
School of Cher	mical	Sciences	5						
MSc(Pharm Chem) MSc(Chem), MSc(App Chem), 2Y	Reg	5000	3000	As given above	3000	11000 (Proposed) 8400 (Existing)	2600		
School of Phys	sics								
MSc(Phys), MSc(Phy Mat Sci) 2Y	Reg	5000	3000	As given above	3000	11000 (Proposed) 8400 (Existing)	2600		
MTech (Laser Sc & App) 2Y	Reg	15000	3000		3000	21000 (Proposed) 17850 (Existing)	3150		
MTech (Laser Sc & App) 2Y (sponsored)	Reg	22000	3000		3000	28000 (Proposed) 24150 (Existing)	3850		
School of Bioto	echno	ology							
MSc (BioT) 2Y	Reg	16800	5300	As given above	3000	25100 (Proposed) 24150 (Existing)	950		
MSc (BioT) 2Y Industry Candidates	Reg	60000	6000		3000	69000 (Proposed) 80850 (Existing)	(-) 11850		
MSc(Genetic Engg.) 2Y	SF	60000	6000		3000	69000 (Proposed) 84000 (Existing)	(-) 15000		
M.Sc (Bioinformatics) 2Y	SF	40000	6000		3000	49000 (Proposed) 52500 (Existing)	(-) 3500		

School of Biochemistry									
Program Name	Reg/ SF	Academic Fee in Rs. P.A.	Dev. & Maint. Fee in Rs. P.A.	Students Services Fee	Exam Fee Rs. P.A	Total In Rs. P.A.(Excluding Student Services	Decrease Rs		
MSc(BioCh) 2Y	Reg	7000	3000	As given above	3000	13000 (Proposed) 10500 (Existing)	2500		
MSc(BioCh) 2Y Self-Financed	SF	14000	6000		3000	23000 (Proposed) 18900 (Existing)	4100		
School of Life	Scie	nces							
MSc(LifeSci) 2Y	Reg	10000	6000	As given above	3000	19000 (Proposed) 13650 (Existing)	5350		
MSc(Indu. MicroBio) 2Y	Reg	25000	6000		3000	34000 (Proposed) 28350 (Existing)	5650		
School of Mat	School of Mathematics								
MA/MSc(Maths) 2Y	Reg	5000	3000	As given above	3000	11000 (Proposed) 8400 (Existing)	2600		
School of Stati	istics			,	1				
MA/ MSc(Stats) 2Y	Reg	5000	3000	As given above	3000	11000 (Proposed) 8400 (Existing)	2600		
School of Instr	rume	ntation							
MSc(Instr) 2Y	SF	10000	5000	As given above	3000	18000 (Proposed) 17850 (Existing)	150		
MTech(Instr) 2Y	Reg	20000	3000		3000	26000 (Proposed) 17850 (Existing)	8150		
MTech(Instr) 2Y (sponsored)	Reg	30000	3000		3000	36000 (Proposed) 24150 (Existing)	11850		
School of Ecor	nomi	cs							
MA(Eco) 2Y	Reg	4200	2100	As given above	2100	8400 (Proposed) 8400 (Existing)			
MBA(BE), MBA (IB), MBA (FS) 2Y	SF	30450	7550		3000	41000 (Proposed) 36750 (Existing)	4250		

School of Languages									
Program Name	Reg/ SF	Academi c Fee in Rs. P.A.	Dev. & Maint. Fee in Rs. P.A.	Students Services Fee	Exam Fee Rs. P.A	Total In Rs. P.A.(Excluding Student Services Fee)	Increase /Decrea se Rs.		
MA(FHT) 2Y, PG Diploma in Translation 1Y	Reg	1000	2000	As given above	2000	5000 (Proposed) 4725 (Existing)	275		
MA Sanskrit 2Y	SF	1500	NIL		1000	2500 (Proposed) 2205 (Existing)	295		
School of Socia	1 Scien	nce							
MSW 2 Y	SF	23000	4000	As given above	3000	30000 (Proposed) 38850 (Existing)	(-) 8850		
Diploma in LL & PM, PGDiploma in G & C 1Y	SF	8400	2100		2100	12600 (Proposed) 12600 (Existing)			
BSW 3 Y	SF	12000	3000		3000	18000 (Proposed) 22050 (Existing)	(-) 4050		
Diploma in Human Right, Diploma in consumer psychology & Advertising	SF	8400	2100		2100	12600 (Proposed) 12600 (Existing)			
School of Energy & Environmental Studies									
MTech (Energy Mgmt)	Reg	26000	3000	As given above	3000	32000 (Proposed) 18900 (Existing)	13100		
School of Physi	ical Ed	ucation							
BPE 3Y	Reg	7000	3000	As given above	3000	13000 (Proposed) 8400 (Existing)	4600		
MPE 2Y	SF	17000	5000		3000	25000 (Proposed) 17850 (Existing)	7150		

							I _	
Program Name	Reg/ SF	Academi c Fee in Rs. P.A.	Dev. & Maint. Fee in Rs. P.A.	Students Services Fee	Exam Fee Rs. P.A	Total In Rs. P.A.(Excluding Student Services Fee)	Increase /Decrea se Rs.	
Dip in Yoga 1Y	SF	15000	3000	As given	3000	21000 (Proposed)	8400	
Dipini Togu 11		15000	3000	above	3000	12600 (Froposed)	0400	
M. A. IN YOGA 2Y	SF	13000	3000	above	3000	19000 (Proposed)	6400	
141.71.114 10071 21		15000	3000		3000	12600 (Existing)	0100	
P.G. Diploma in Yoga	SF	20000	3000		3000	26000 (Proposed)	1900	
Therapy 1 Y		2000	3000		3000	24100 (Existing)	1700	
6 WEEK Certificate	SF	4000	1000		NIL	5000 (Proposed)	1850	
Course in YOGA		1000	1000		1112	3150 (Existing)	1000	
School of Educ	School of Education							
BEd 1Y	Reg	28000	5000		3000	36000 (Proposed) 25000 (Existing)	11000	
MEd 1Y	Reg	23000	9000		3000	35000 (Proposed) 25500 (Existing)	9500	
Central Library	7				1	, , ,		
BLISc 1Y	SF	11000	3000	As given	3000	17000 (Proposed)	200	
				above		16800 (Existing)		
MLISc 2Y	SF	11000	3000		3000	17000 (Proposed)	200	
						16800 (Existing)		
Department of	Lifelo	ng Leari	ning					
Diploma in Interior	SF	10000	4000	As given	3000	17000 (Proposed)	3350	
Design 2Y	D	10000	2000	above	2000	13650 (Existing)	0.400	
P. G. Diploma in Population Education	Reg	10000	3000		3000	16000 (Proposed)	3400	
and Demography 1 Y						12600 (Existing)		
B. Voc Interior Design 3Y B. Voc Fashion Tech, 3Y	Reg	21000	4000		3000	28000 (Proposed) New Course		

School of Future Studies & Planning

Reg/

SF

Academi

Fee in Rs.

P.A

Dev. &

Maint.

Fee in

Rs. P.A

		I.A.	N5. 1 .A.			ree)	
MTech (FSP) 2Y	Reg	16000	3000	As given	3000	22000 (Proposed)	3520
				above		18480 (Existing)	
MTech (FSP) 2Y	Reg	24000	3000		3000	30000 (Proposed)	5220
(sponsored)						24780 (Existing)	
MTech (SM) 2Y	Reg	23000	6000		3000	32000 (Proposed)	4700
						27300 (Existing)	
MTech (SM) 2Y	Reg	33000	6000		3000	42000 (Proposed)	8400
(sponsored)						33600 (Existing)	
PGDiploma in Sc.	Reg	3000	2000		3000	8000 (Proposed)	3800
Comm. 1Y	_					4200 (Existing)	
School of Con	nmerce						
MCom (AFC),	SF	17000	6000	As given	3000	26000 (Proposed)	2900
MCom (BM) 2Y				above		23100 (Existing)	
MBA (Foreign	SF	34000	8000		3000	45000 (Proposed)	6150
Trade) 2Y						38850 (Existing)	
MBA (Foreign	SF	18000	10000		3000	31000 (Proposed)	3700
Trade) 5Y						27300 (Existing)	
B.Com (ATM) 3Y	SF	16000	4000		3000	23000 (Proposed)	3050
						19950 (Existing)	
Diploma in Retailing,	SF	23000	6000		3000	32000 (Proposed)	5000
Diploma in Computer						27000 (Existing)	
based Accounting,							
Diploma in Insurance							
& Banking, Diploma							
in Financial Service		1	1				

Exam

Fee

Rs. P.A

Total In Rs.

P.A.(Excluding

Student Services

Fee)

Students

Services

Fee

NOTE:

Program Name

- 1. Caution Money for every course shall be Rs. 4000 uniformly and will be charged at the time of admission (Refundable)
- 2. Academic Fee for SC/ST students may be reimbursed by the State Govt. as per M.P. Government circular No.F-12-42/99/2/25 dated 29.07.2003.
- 3. UTDs may decide to charge the fee on yearly or semester basis.
- 4. The fee structure for M Phil courses shall remain as it was in the year 2013-14.
- 5. If the student reappears in an examination, a fee of Rs.500/- per paper (Maximum Rs.2500/- per semester) shall be payable.
- 6. For NRI/ FN/ PIO Candidates, a fee of US\$ 3500 Per Annum shall be payable on yearly basis. They will have to pay a refundable deposit of US\$ 500 once at the time of admission.

JUSTIFICATION

The fee structure has been rationalized keeping many factors into consideration viz. demand pattern of the course during last couple of years, fee structure in other organizations, increase in the salary of staff, teachers, regularization of the staff and appointment of new teachers and staff etc.

Committee members also consulted all the HODs before recommending the fee structure for 2014-15 Session.

Salient Features:

- 1. Fee structure for all the M Sc/MA courses have been rationalized. Increase/Decrease in fee in all M Sc/MA courses has been done on a equitable basis.
- 2. Fee of M Pharma and M.Sc. Genetic Engineering, M Sc Electronics has been reduced considerably, to make it comparable with existing courses available in other universities and remain affordable to economically weaker students.